RESOLUTION 2024-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO RECOGNIZE AND RECEIVE UNANTICIPATED REVENUE FROM LUTHERAN SERVICES OF FLORIDA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to receive unanticipated revenue in the Metamorphosis Program

Fund from Lutheran Services of Florida;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to receive unanticipated revenue in the Crisis Center 988

Program Fund from Lutheran Services of Florida;

WHEREAS, an increase to the Metamorphosis Grant and the Crisis Center 988 Grant from State

Grants and Local Units Funds is necessary to account for and administer revenues received from

Lutheran Services of Florida from State Grants and Local Units Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA

COUNTY, FLORIDA:

- 1) That the increase to the Metamorphosis Program and Crisis Center 988 grants from State Grants and Local Units Fund be, and the same is hereby, approved.
- 2) That the fiscal year 2024-25 budget for the Metamorphosis Program and Crisis Center 988 grants from State Grants and Local Units Fund is hereby increased as reflected in the budget amendments attached hereto as Exhibit A and Exhibit B.
- 3) By adoption of this resolution and the attached budget amendments, the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida, hereby increases the budgets for the Metamorphosis Program and Crisis Center 988 grants accounts and appropriates and permits the expenditure of the funds described therein.
- 4) That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this ____ day of _____, 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Ву: _____

Charles "Chuck" Chestnut, IV, Chair

ATTEST:

J.K. "Jess" Irby, Esq. Clerk

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Sylvia Torres, Alachua County Attorney